

May 16, 2023
Conference Committee on H.F. 100
Summary of Decisions

Article 2 Taxes

Page	Section	Changes
R1	Senate §1	
R2	New	Language in A-39 amendment
R2	House §2	Page 144, line 8 delete “ <u>that</u> ” and insert “ <u>who</u> ”
R2 to R3	House §3	
R3	House §4	
R3 to R4	Senate §5	
R4	House §6	
R4	House §7	
R4 to R9	Senate §8	<p>Amended by A-39 amendment</p> <p>Page 156, lines 1 and 3, delete “<u>by</u>” and insert “<u>under</u>”</p> <p>Replace Senate subdivision 4 on lines 156.17 to 156.25 with House subdivision 5 on lines 151.6 to 151.14, renumber the subdivisions, and on page 151, line 6, delete “<u>4</u>” and insert “<u>3</u>”</p> <p>The following subdivisions are incorporated as a new subdivision in section 8:</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">House subdivision 7 on lines 151.17 to 151.21</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">Senate subdivision 7 on lines 157.5 to 157.6</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">House subdivision 10 on lines 151.31 to 152.2</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">Senate subdivisions 9, 10, and 11 on lines 157.13 to 158.4</p> <p>Page 157, line 25, delete “<u>75</u>” and insert “<u>80</u>”</p> <p>Page 157, line 26, delete “<u>25</u>” and insert “<u>20</u>”</p> <p>Renumber the subdivisions in sequence</p>
R8	Senate §9	
R9 to R12	House §9	
R13	House §10	
R14 to R16	House §11	
R16	New	Language in A-39 amendment
R16 to R17	House §12	
R17 to R19	House §13	
R19	House §14	
R20	House §15	
R20 to R21	House §16	

R21	House §17	
R21	House §18	
R21	House §19	
R21 to R22	House §20	
R22	House §21	
R22	House §22	
R22	House §23	
R22 to R23	House §24	
R23 to R24	Senate §26	Amended by A-50 amendment

Article 9 Appropriations

Refer to the A-48 amendment and HF 100 conference agreement spreadsheet.